There are no material changes and commitments affecting the 
financial position of the Company from the financial year ended 
March 31, 2022, to the date of signing of the Director’s Report.

Share Capital:

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 15,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Fifteen Crores Only) divided into1,50,00,000 
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. The Paid-up Share Capital is 
Rs. 6,71,36,400/- (Rupees Six Crores Seventy-One Lakhs Thirty-
Six Thousand Four Hundred Only) divided into 67,13,640 Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10/- each.

During the period under review, there is no change in the Share 
Capital of the Company.

Annual return

In accordance with Section 92(3) of the Act and rule 
12(1)of Companies (Management and Administration)